
THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.
RECEIVING ORDERS.
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No.

3322

3323

3324

3325

3326

3327

3328

3329

3330

3331

1
Debtor's Name.

Cooper, John

Fox, Edward

Goldring, S. 0.

Sherwin, F. W. H.

Fox, Seth (trading as
Seth Fox and Co.)

Samuels, Lewis

Anstee, Margaret

Lockyer, Thomas

JefEery, William John ...

Littley, George James
Willie

Address.

156, Commercial-road, Peckham, formerly
residing and carrying on business at 396,
Old Kent-road, both in the county of London,
and now a Prisoner in Her Majesty's Prison
for Debt at Wandsworth

105, Sulgrave-road, Hammersmith, formerly
carrying on business at West Kensington
Park Stone. Works, Trussley-road, West
Kensington, both in Middlesex

96, Leadenhall-street, in the city of London

6, Stanley-street, Bedford, Bedfordshire

Residing at Hanham-road, Kingswood, in
the county of Gloucester, and carrying on
business at Church-road, Kingswood afore-
said

4, Cranbrook-road, Redland, in the city and
county of Bristol

11, Caroline-street, Bridgend, in the county
of Glamorgan

8 and 10, Vaughan-street, Llanelly, Car-
marthenshire

Late of Albert Inn, St. Mary Church, Devon-
shire

.Mill-street, Ottery St. Mary, Devonshire ...

Description.

Out of business, formerly
Fruiterer and Green-
grocer

Stonemason

A Captain in Her
Majesty's Royal Innis-
killing Fusiliers

Boot and Shoe Manu-
facturer

Commission Agent

Watchmaker and
Jeweller, Widow

Draper and General
Furnisher

Licensed Victualler and
Wheelwright

Ironmonger •

Court.

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Bedford

Bristol

Bristol

Cardiff ...

Carmarthen ^..

Exeter

Exeter

Date of
Filing Petition.

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 21, 1897

Aug. 27, 1897

July 21, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 23, 1897

Oct. 21, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

No. of
Matter.

1293
Of 1897

1289
of 1897

1064
of 1897

12
of 1897

•62
of 1897

63
of 1897

82
of 1897

31
of 1897

49
of 1897

50
of 1897

Date of
Beceiving Order.

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 23, 1897

Oct. 21, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

Oct. 22, 1897

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

S75

574

573

15

55

56

.81

27

46

47

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy 'proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883 .
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