## THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890. RECEIVING ORDERS.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy provéd in Creditor's Petition.
3322	Cooper, John	156, Commercial-road, Peckham, formerly residing and carrying on business at 396, Old Kent-road, both in the county of London, and now a Prisoner in Her Majesty's Prison for Debt at Wandsworth	Out of business, formerly Fruiterer and Green- grocer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Oct. 22, 1897	1293 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	575	Debtor's	
3323	Fox, Edward	105, Sulgrave-road, Hammersmith, formerly carrying on business at West Kensington Park Stone Works, Trussley-road, West Kensington, both in Middlesex	Stonemason	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Oct. 21, 1897	1289 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	574	Debtor's	
3324	Goldring, S. O	96, Leadenhall-street, in the city of London	••• ••• ••• · · ·	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Aug. 27, 1897	1064 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	573 <sup>-</sup>	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>3325</b>	Sherwin, F. W. H	6, Stanley-street, Bedford, Bedfordshire	A Captain in Her Majesty's Royal Innis- killing Fusiliers	Bedford	July 21, 1897	12 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	15	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3326	Fox, Seth (trading as Seth Fox and Co.)	Residing at Hanham-road, Kingswood, in the county of Gloucester, and carrying on business at Church-road, Kingswood afore- said	Boot and Shoe Manu- facturer	Bristol	Oct. 22, 1897	62 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	55	Debtor's	
<b>3327</b>	Samuels, Lewis	4, Cranbrook-road, Redland, in the city and county of Bristol	Commission Agent	Bristol	Oct. 23, 1897	63 of 1897	Oct. 23, 1897	56	Debtor's	
<b>3328</b>	Anstee, Margaret	11, Caroline-street, Bridgend, in the county of Glamorgan	Watchmaker and Jeweller, Widow	Cardiff	Oct. 21, 1897	82 of 1897	Oct. 21, 1897	. 81	Debtor's	· .
3329	Lockyer, Thomas	8 and 10, Vaughan-street, Llanelly, Car- marthenshire	Draper and General Furnisher	Carmarthen ;	Oct. 22, 1897	31 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	27	Debtor's	
3330	Jeffery, William John	Late of Albert Inn, St. Mary Church, Devon- shire	Licensed Victualler and Wheelwright	Exeter	Oct. 22, 1897	49 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	46	Debtor's	
3331	Littley, George James Willie	Mill-street, Ottery St. Mary, Devonshire	Ironmonger	Exeter	Oct. 22, 1897	50 of 1897	Oct. 22, 1897	47	Debtor's	